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CoastalPlain_EIS, BLM_AK <blm_ak_coastalplain_eis@blm.gov>

Fwd: FYI - Correspondence regarding ANWR 
1 message

Hayes, Miriam (Nicole) <mnhayes@blm.gov> Wed, Jun 20, 2018 at 8:53 AM
To: BLM_AK CoastalPlain_EIS <blm_ak_coastalplain_eis@blm.gov>, coastalplainAR@empsi.com

 
Nicole Hayes
Project Coordinator
Bureau of Land Management
222 W. 7th Avenue #13
Anchorage, Alaska  99513
Desk:  (907) 271-4354
 
 
 
---------- Forwarded message ---------- 
From: Bud Cribley <bud_cribley@fws.gov> 
Date: Tue, Jun 19, 2018 at 8:17 AM 
Subject: Fwd: FYI - Correspondence regarding ANWR 
To: Gregory Siekaniec <greg_siekaniec@fws.gov>, Wendy Loya <wendy_loya@fws.gov> 
Cc: Jim Kurth <jim_kurth@fws.gov>, Cynthia Martinez <cynthia_martinez@fws.gov>, Karen Mouritsen
<KMourits@blm.gov>, Miriam Hayes <mnhayes@blm.gov>, Joseph Seidlitz <gseidlit@blm.gov> 
 
 
FYI 
 
Bud 
 
Sent from my iPad
 
Begin forwarded message: 
 

From: "Close, Ryan" <ryan_close@ios.doi.gov> 
Date: June 19, 2018 at 12:05:48 PM EDT 
To: Gloria Bell <gloria_bell@fws.gov>, Gilbert Castellanos <Gilbert_Castellanos@fws.gov>,  "Strylowski,
Colin" <cstrylowski@blm.gov>, Bud Cribley <bud_cribley@fws.gov>,  Victor Heilweil <heilweil@usgs.gov>,
Ken Richkus <ken_richkus@fws.gov>,  Sarah Mott <Sarah_P_Mott@fws.gov> 
Cc: David Downes <david_downes@ios.doi.gov> 
Subject: FYI - Correspondence regarding ANWR 
 

Good afternoon everyone,
 
For your awareness, I'm sharing two documents that the USG recently received from Canada pertaining to
possible energy development in ANWR. The first is a diplomatic note from Canada to DOS that outlines
Canadian concerns about transboundary effects. The second is a letter from Canada to BLM (with similar
content) in response to the notice of intent to prepare an EIS. Both seek consultation on this matter.
 
I don't have any further information on how DOS/DOI plan to respond to these documents, though Steve
Wackowski is meeting with the State Department Canada desk tomorrow, and I presume these notes will be
discussed.
 
I'll share any further information that comes my way.
 
Thanks,
Ryan 
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Ryan Close
Office of Interna�onal Affairs
U.S. Department of the Interior 
(202) 208-3004
www.doi.gov/intl

 
 
4 attachments

noname.html 
1K

Canadian DipNote.pdf 
80K

Government of Canada Submission - Coastal Plain Leasing EIS - Scoping Process - June 18 2018.pdf 
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